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EMPLOYMENT by SECTOR
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JAX FACTS

875 SQUARE MILES
Largest City in Land Mass in U.S.

Average Commute*
25 MINUTE LARGEST

U.S. Urban Park System

CONSOLIDATED
City / County 
Governments

TEMPERATURE 
AVERAGES*

Winter

Summer

90oF - 70oF

65oF - 42oF

*2010 Census Journey to Work; Northeast Regional Climate Center



LARGE EMPLOYERS+ AVIATION
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ADVANCED 

MANUFACTURING 

EMPLOYERS

No. of employees

FLEET READINESS CENTER S.E.– Maintenance, repair and overhaul 3,850

JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE – Contact lens manufacturing 2,000

FLIGHTSTAR AIRCRAFT SERVICES – Heavy MRO to commercial aviation 
industry 1,100

NORTHROP GRUMMAN INTEGRATED SYSTEMS – Aircraft Integration Center of 
Excellence 1,100

BAE SYSTEMS SOUTHEAST – Ship repair and construction 1,000

WESTROCK – Craft liner board paper manufacturing 870

GEORGIA PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS – Pulp and paper mill 850

MEDTRONIC INC. – Surgical products manufacturer 725

ANHEUSER-BUSCH – Brewery 700

UNISON INDUSTRIES – Aircraft component manufacturing 650

CARLISLE INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGIES – Wire and cable manufacturer for 
aerospace industry 650

HANS-MILL – Trash can manufacturing 600

KAMAN AEROSPACE – Aircraft manufacturing 500

SWISHER INTERNATIONAL GROUP – Cigar and smokeless tobacco products 500

COLOMER U.S.A. – Hair and skin care product manufacturing 500



RECENT 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

by INDUSTRY

3,800

260

250

200

120

500

300

200

125

50

500

450

650

300

200

175180

150 170

185

50

400

75

80

150

80

70

54

200

50

300

107

250

250

80



RECENT RANKINGS

Manufacturing

TOP 50 BEST PLACES 
to live in the USA - U.S. News and World 
Report

#7 BEST CITY  
for Job Seekers – Money

#2 CITY MOST UP-AND-
COMING City in America – Time 

TOP 40 BEST PLACES 
For Business and Careers – Forbes

#3 BEST CITY 
for Veterans – Veterans United

#2 HOT SPOT Where Americans are 
Moving Right Now – Realtor.com



NORTHEAST FLORIDA POPULATION

1990 2000 2010 2020

1,018,983

1,242,824

1,515,656

1,770,400

Source:  U.S. Census & Demographics Now



JAX REGIONAL WORKFORCE



INTERMODAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

3 Interstates

3 Major railroads

Growing International airport

4 Deep water port terminals



INTERMODAL TRANSPORATION SYSTEM
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PORT OPERATIONS

Blount Island Terminal



CECIL COMMERCE CENTER



CECIL COMMERCE CENTER



A rated schools

B rated schools



HIGHER EDUCATION

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
24,078

15,762

7,114

4,060

3,062

2,621

64,088

52,367

41,173

9,619

6,011

Florida State College at Jacksonville

University of North Florida

St. Johns River State College

Jacksonville University

Edward Waters College

Flagler College

University of Central Florida

University of Florida

Florida State University

Florida A & M University

Embry Riddle Aeronautical University

Source:  National Center for Education Statistics, Full-Time Enrollment Fall 2016



LOCAL UNIVERSITIES

Thomas Carpenter Library Student Union

Davis College of Business Marine Science Research Institute

 Outstanding Business, MBA and 
other schools

 Excellent aviation, engineering, 
cyber security and marine 
science programs

 Electrical, Mechanical and Civil 
Engineering programs

 Logistics Management program 
ranked top in the nation



FIRST COAST’S PROTECTED LOCATION

J A C K S O N V I L L E



MAJOR LANDFALLING HURRICANES



ACCESS by AIR 100+ NON-STOP FLIGHTS     40+ MARKETS

Marsh Harbour

Denver

Dallas/Ft. Worth

Minneapolis

Chicago O’Hare

Detroit

Nashville

Atlanta

Charlotte

Washington Dulles
Washington National

New York:
LaGuardia
JFK
Newark

Boston

J A C K S O N V I L L E
Houston International
Houston Hobby

Chicago Midway

Philadelphia

Baltimore

Ft. Lauderdale

Miami

Cincinnati

Toronto

Richmond
Columbus

Pittsburgh

St. Louis

Indianapolis

Cleveland

Dallas/Love Field

Austin

Trenton

Louisville Norfolk

Rochester
Buffalo

Kansas City

Las Vegas

Milwaukee

San Antonio

Non-stop flights
to major airport hubs

Atlanta 14
New York 14
Washington D.C. 9
Charlotte 7
Chicago 6
Miami 5
Dallas 3



Rate Vacancy

Flex $9.27 5.3%

Warehouse $4.25 3.7%

Total $4.69 3.8%

INDUSTRIAL MARKET RATES

8010 Westside Industrial Drive

81.8
Commercial 

Construction Index

Source: CoStar Jacksonville Office Market Report, Year-End 2017, RS Means 2018

6600 Pritchard Road, Building 100

4200 Perimeter Industrial Parkway West

1030 Ellis Road North



COST OF LIVING COMPARISON
NATIONAL AVERAGE = 100

Seattle
153.6

San Francisco
191.4

Salt Lake City
105.0

Phoenix
97.4

Denver
114.3

Austin
99.7

Dallas
103.7

Oklahoma City
84.8

Kansas City
94.3

Chicago
120.8

Detroit
95.2

Nashville
98.2

Birmingham
89.6

Atlanta
102.7

Charleston
100.1

Charlotte
97.2

Norfolk
94.9

Washington
161.0

New York
240.6

Boston
150.4

J A C K S O N V I L L E
9 1 . 1

Miami
116.9

Tampa
89.6

Source:  C2ER Annual Cost of Living Index, 3rd Quarter 2018



HOUSING

$265,289

$290,041

$275,736

$307,633

$283,636

$292,490

Jacksonville

Atlanta

Charleston

Houston

Montgomery

Shreveport

Based on a
2,400 square foot, 

3 bedroom/2 bathroom 
new home

Source:  C2ER Cost of Living Index, 2017 Annual

More house for your money



$368,900 - Duval $279,900 – St. Johns

$389,900 – Clay

$196,900 – Nassau$305,387– St. Johns

HOUSING COSTS – Recently Sold Homes

Median New and 
Resale Price:
$228,900

Source: National Association of Realtors 2017 Annual



HOUSING COSTS

Average 
Apartment

Rental:
$1,154

2BR/2BA
~1,000 sqft

Sola $1,350 - $1,599 Links at Windsor Parke $1,209 - $1,629 Carlyle at Bartram Park $1,220 - $1,325

The Strand $1,800 - $2,230 Sorrel $1,346 - $1,816 Heron $730 - $905

Source:  C2ER Cost of Living Index, 2017 Annual



WORLD-CLASS HEALTH CARE SYSTEM

 Mayo Clinic  Baptist Health
 MD Anderson Cancer Center  UF Health at Jacksonville
 Memorial Hospital  St. Vincent’s Medical Center
 Flagler Hospital  Orange Park Medical Center
 Brooks Rehabilitation  Wolfson Children’s Hospital
 Nemours Children’s Clinic





UTILITIES



FLORIDA TAX ANALYSIS

Corpora te Franch ise  Tax None

Sta te  Persona l Income Tax None

 I nven to ry  Tax None

Manufac tu r ing  Equ ipment  Tax None

Sta te  Sa les  &  Use Tax 6 .0%

Corpora te  Income Tax 5 .5%

Proper ty Tax 18.2 mi ls



UNIQUE AMENITIES



UNIQUE AMENITIES



UNIQUE AMENITIES



UNIQUE AMENITIES



JACKSONVILLE & NORTHEAST FLORIDA



THANK YOU

3 Independent Drive Jacksonville, FL 32202 (904) 366-6600




